COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

SOUDERTON MENNONITE HOMES

This Certificate is hereby granted to
e EGAL ENTITY,

e e
ADDRESS:OF SATELLITE SITE

ADDRESS GF SATE

MAXIMUM CAPACITY)
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Restrictions:

No: 127760
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717)783-3670

APR 8 6 2010 - FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. Edward Brubaker, President/CEO
Souderton Mennonite Homes

207 West Summit Street

Souderton, Pennsylvania 18964

Dear Ms. Brubaker:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
January 4, 2010 and January 5, 2010 of the above personal care home, the violations
with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page T of 12

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Souderton Mennonite Homes

207 West Summit Street, Souderton, PA 18964

127760

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Inciude all dates of the inspection)
January 4, 2010 and January. 5, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE .
Chevon Mitchell, Kimberli Foulkes and Patricia Adams

designated by the
Department. Abuse reporting
shall alse follow 15 (relating
to abuse reporting covered
by law).

REPEAT VIOLATION- 11-5-08,
et. al
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SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL. LICEilzijPR:)ZL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION : i
. {WMW i”O‘)?" /o / / " ,K 417/ ?.‘26"‘[5
1 2 3 4 el
REGULATION VIOLATHON/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step pian to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
16¢ Resident #1 did notreceivethe | | ~ The mmedicohon ercor oo
The home shall report the 8:00am medication Detrol LA t-7-30i0 cesident acic\w aC? cencried o
incident or conditiontothe | from 1/2/10 through 1/5/10 due | e P
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home regional office or the medication available. These Nusing s¥a o}ﬁd‘o cesponsiie Steps have been taken 10
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 2 of 12

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Souderton Mennonite Homes '
207 West Summit Street, Souderton, PA 18964

127760

GURRENT LICENSE NUMBER |

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
January 4, 2010 and January §, 2010 :

| REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Chevon Mitchell, Kimberli Foulkes and Patricia Adams

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
N g ; CORRECTION . ]
A I-2G- (0 e . Y-36-10
L ) ‘ i i
1 ~ 2 3 4 7 L
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED '
51, 52 The home utilizes the services of nin ; i
Community Home Services, i-4-a010 Q“ ‘badﬁ cond i—a?hﬁc{l Ki cf"_: 4
51 Nursing Care Services, Grandview cotside S ovee
Criminal history checks and Hospice and Caring Hospice. The by ¥ne Home. e g
hiring policies shall be in eriminal background checks for 45 ¥he tome. _26-109 yras
accordance with the Older Adult | staff of these agencies were not AL “- -
Protective Services Act available in the home. PC covrdvnater, PC SO

{QOAPSA) (35 P.S. 88
10225.101-10225.5102) and &
Pa.Code Chapter 15 (protective
services for older adults).

52

Hiring, retention and utilization
of staff persons shall be in
accordance with the Older Adult
Protective Services Act (35 P.S.
§8 10225.101—10225.5102)
and 6 Pa.Code Chapter 15
(protective services for older
aduits) and other applicable
reguiations.
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VIOLATICN REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Souderton Mennonite Homes

207 West Summit Street, Souderion, PA 189564

127760

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTIOR DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
January 4, 2010 and January 5, 2010 Chevon Mitchell, Kimberli Foulkes and Patricia Adams
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN CF DATE
- CORRECTION § .
aruin Kt kod e/ [-2G-10 - L Y26-00
/ [/ £)
1 2 3 4 — 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
-85 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan fo correct - - CONPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WIiLL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY bPW
' COMPLETED ) )
S4a Direct care staff person A dees s c ce sxoif son A
Direct care staff persons shall | not have the appropriate I-it4-2010 —Dfd C(cé; %gr Frcers aneévec\-
have the following qualifications for the position. : ’ gc;re, oithaot S ztm while
ualifications: ' .
e woinng, o (esponse of 4he Y2640 A bL

(2) Have a high school
diploma, GED diploma or
active registry sfatus on the
Pennsyivania nurse aide

registry.

REPEAT VIOLATION- 11/5/08,

et al
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Paged of 12
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME - ' CURRENT LICENSE NUMB'ER
Souderton Mennonite Homes ’ '
207 West Summit Street, Souderton, PA 18964 1277690
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
January 4, 2010 and January 5, 2010 Chevon Mitchell, Kimberli Foulkes and Patricia Adams
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE - REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. CORRECTION , .
1 ¥ ZWM)@‘- W i"QQ’ G LA DA At ™ Lf'g?é‘ 0
1 2 3 4 g ‘ L 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/GLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2500, WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violaficn does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED _ -
133at I the home’s secured dementia , - e Gl
if the home serves nine or unit there are a set of white 3-19-10 e doars ) hat | o
more residents, signs bearing | glass doors that léad to 2 ne solariven and the
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| VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Souderton Mennonite Homes

207 West Summit Street, Souderton, PA 18964

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

127760

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
January 4, 2010 and January 5, 2010 Chevon Mitchell, Kimberli Foulkes and Patricia Adams
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY : DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
Moty Ao d A’ 20 |OETNN) Mo
1 00 2 ' {27~ 4 - $-24-20
i [ {/ ) :
1 hd 2 3 4 v 5
. REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED ) '
1413 -Resident #1's medical 1-22-2000 | Mledical evoluations e
A resident shall have a evaluation dated 7/16/09 was | - . Ys #| and ¥ wece
X h residen \ WEL
medical evajuation by 2 not fully completed by an QA in Xnese enRice
physician, physician's appropriate professional, but mﬂ W\&-\{_ _&L
assistant or certified instead by staff at the home. 9 ¢

registered nurse practitioner
documented on a form
specified by the Depariment,
within 60 days prior to
admission or within 30 days
after admission.

The “Yes” box in section 14 for
“Are Immunizations up to date”
is marked with an “X" and
“unknown” is written in next the
date of Tetenus/Dipthenal
Acolfular Portussis. The "None™
box was marked with an “X” in
section 15. In the Emergency
evacuation section 16 the
doctor marked “Independently
mobile with ambulation device-
Specify device used: Wheeled
walker. The home marked the
box for "walks without
assistance”. In section 19 the
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 6 of 12

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Souderton Mennonite Homes

207 West Summit Street, Souderton, PA 13964

127760

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the mspectnon)
January 4, 2010 and January 5, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Chevon Mitchell, Kimberli Foulkes and Patricia Adams

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE I REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL. OF PLAN OF DATE
W - CORRECTION A
4 UL %70/%@/ [-29-10 2 YT el ¥Rt
' [} { [/ / -
1 2 3 4 / 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
) CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the viclation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
141a - continued “Nong” and “NfA” boxes for
. Treatment/Therapies and body
positioning were marked by the
home.
4-26-10 4 [+
-Resident #2's medical )
evaluation dated 8/18/08 was

not fully completed by an
appropriate professional, but
instead by staff at the home.
“Unknown” was written in after
the first Date: in section 14.
Section 13 contained “See
attached” written by the doctor.
There was no attachment and
all of the resident's medications
were handwritten in. [n section
17 an "X was made in the “Can
self administer medications with
no assistance from others” box




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 7 of 12

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Souderton Mennonite Homes

207 West Summit Street, Souderton, PA 18964

127760

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
January 4, 2010 and January 5, 2010 :

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Chevon Mitchell, Kimberli Foulkes and Patricia Adams

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL. ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF ] DATE
: - CORRECTION
me g‘%ﬁﬂ-ryduk/ {2910 ﬁ:m ,Aéﬂ,ﬁe( ¢80
: - \ [/ ! ‘
1 2 '3 4
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED ' ' )

141a — continued

then this was discontinued and
the “Can self administer
medications with assistance to
store medications in a secure
place” box was marked with an
“X*. In section 19 the “none” box
was marked for
freatment/therapies, “in house”
was written in after
Activities/Social Services and
the *“N/A” box was marked for
Body positioning.

7260 f) e




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 8 of12

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Souderton Mennonite Homes .
207 West Summit Street, Souderton, PA 18964

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

127760

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection}
January 4, 2010 and January 5, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Chevon Mitchell, Kimberli Foulkes and Patricia Adams

A resident shall have a
medical evaluation at least
annually.

evaluation for resident #2 was

completed on 7/14/08. The
resident’s annual medical
evaluation was not completed
until 7/31/08.

REPEAT VIOLATION- 11/5/08
et al

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENﬁG APPROVAILsOF PLAN OF DATE
- ’ CORRECTION . :
mmw MWZA/ [0 vw/ FAEALD
1] i /]
K vz 3 4 1/ ONV 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTI DATE
55 Pa_Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION |- the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED ‘
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Souderton Mennonite Homes

207 West Summit Street, Souderton, PA 18964

127760

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection}
January 4, 2010 and January 5, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Chevon Mitchell, Kimberli Foulkes and Patricia Adams

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENﬁG APPROVAL? PLAN OF DATE
. -~ CORRECTION
J/WCW%VW )-29-12 e A — | #2evp
' (/ (_/ . )
1 2 ' 3 4 K‘P/ =15
REGULATION VICLATION/CLASS DATE BY LAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED )

183b Resident #4 cannot self W ; i ¢ ;
Prescription medications, . administer medications. A bottle -5-20i 0 \/Rr\'aﬁ;;:\s (ﬁgger\-‘i«:?oﬂ
OTC medications, CAM and  : of Vitamin E-400 with Selenium . - -
syringes shall be keptinan | and a bottle of Enzyme complex | -7-3010 | fin arder wos aboaoed by
area or container that is Chewable were on the table in Yhe, p‘mﬁg’aciar\ 1o sedf-odmaongec
locked. This includes the resident’s room, JAoming, . . / g
medications and syringes : 92")\6'1 o 8 -
kept in the resident’s room. DNovdniEe ond (esident Wt :
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 10 of 12

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Souderton Mennonite Homes

207 West Summit Street, Souderton, PA 18964

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

127760

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include alf dates of the inspection)

January 4, 2010 and January 5, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Chevon Mitchell, Kimberli Foulkes and Patricia Adams

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. (/},}/} - %‘&}7& 6; G D CORRECTICN )
Il () [/
1 ~or2 3 4 17 L7 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the viclation does not recur) BY DPW

COMPLETED '

186¢ -Resident #3’s record contains A2 B

Changes in a medication may | telephone orders taken by the 1 2010 ?hg?\oan orders an

only be made in writing by
the prescriber, or in the case
of an emergency, an
alternate prescriber, except
for circumstances in which
oral orders may be accepted
by nurses in accordance with
regulations of the Department
of State. The resident’s
medication record shall be
updated as soon as the home
receives written notice of the
change.

home on 10/15/09 that state
“Cont with same Coumadin Smg
PO daily Dx Afib recheck INR in
4 weeks.” There were no written
doctor’s orders fo support this
order.

-Resident #3's record contains
telephone orders taken by the
home on 11/12/09 that state
“Continue with same Coumadin
5mg daily Rev INR 4 weeks. |
There were no written docior's
orders to support this order.

-Resident #3's record contains
telephone orders taken by the
home on 12/10/08 that state
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

fage 11 of 12

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Souderton Mennonite Homes

207 West Summit Street, Souderton, PA 18964

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

127760

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
January 4, 2010 and January 5, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Chevon Mitchell, Kimberli Foulkes and Pafricia Adams

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL. LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- CORRECTION
Nionics. SoAed— (-5 - lezew
v U
1 - 4 3 4 k.,,/ 5 :
REGULATION VICLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. ' WHICH (include a step-by-step plan fo corract COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW

COMPLETED '

186¢ -~ oontinued

“Cont with same Coumadin Smg
daily Rev INR 4 weeks. There
were no written doctor's orders
to support this order.

G604 H-




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 12 of 12
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Souderton Mennonite Homes
207 West Summit Street, Souderton, PA 189564 127760
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE _
January 4, 2010 and January 5, 2010 Chevon Mitchell, Kimberli Foulkes and Patricia Adams
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. CORRECTION
N huen Fprtod—~ [-2]- 10 #2670
v )
1 T2 3 N/ 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTIO DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as weil as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED ‘
188b Resident #1 did not receive it Nus - eS\OY“OS"(C
A medication error shall be | 8:00am medication Detrol LA -6-3010 e o ‘%(Cmﬁ O;Seﬁiﬂf oy
immediately reported to the from 1/2/10 through 1/5/10 due fecsonr el
resident, the resident's 1o the home not having the wos m‘h&*ﬁé o £ tre : ’
designated person and the medication available. These m‘$\ﬁg Cerrol doses. C/ ~24 =0 ﬂ KL

prescriber,

medication errors were not
reported to the resident’s doctor
or designated person.
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